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DR_A12

DR_DQM[0:1]
DR_DQM0
DR_DQM1

DR_DQS[0:1]

DR_DQS0
DR_DQS1

DR_D[0:15]

DR_D0
DR_D1
DR_D2
DR_D3
DR_D4
DR_D5
DR_D6
DR_D7
DR_D8
DR_D9

DR_D10
DR_D11
DR_D12
DR_D13
DR_D14
DR_D15

DR_CLK

DR_CLK#
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3_TVOUT&SLAVE_INTERFACE

Size

Title

Date
Path

of
File

4321

A

B

C

4321

A

B

C

TVOUT Interface

RU1
75R RVV1

NI
R0603

CU2
20pF

CU1
270pF

CU3
330pF

LU1
Bead

LU4
Bead

LU2
Bead

LU3

Bead

RU16
NI 47K RU5

NI 1M

RU4
NI 4.7K

1

2

MK1

NI

CM9
NI

CM8
NI

CM5
NI

3

1

2

QM1
NI

CM6
NI

CM7
NI

CM4
NI

TP15

RM10
NI

RM7
NI

RM6
NI

RM9

NI

RM8
NI

RU3
4.7K

RU2
470K

LP1
1.8uH

21

DU2

1SS355

21

DU1

1SS355

LM2
NI

LU5
NI

B
E
D
C
A1

2

3
4
5

JU2
TV_JACK

VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

VCC3_3_AUD

AGND_AD/DAAGND_AD/DA

AD2

TV_DET

AGND_AUD

VCC3_3_AUD

AUD_MICINP

AUD_MICBIAS

AGND_AUD
AGND_AUD

AGND_AUD

TV_OUT

TV_CVBS TV_OUTMODEMODE1

AD21
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4_NAND/SD/SPI

Size

Title

Date
Path

Sheet of
File

4321

A

B

C

4321

A

B

CSD_WP : SD LOCK    ---> HI   
        SD UNLOCK  ---> LOW

<SD_CMD>

<SD_D0>

<SD_D1>

<SD_D3>

<SD_D2>

RM2
47K

RM4
10K

RM11
0R

RM12
10K

CM2
2.2uF

CM3
0.1uF

RM3
NI

1 NC_1
2 NC_2
3 NC_3
4 NC_4
5 NC_5
6 NC_6
7 R/B
8 RE
9 CE

10 NC_10
11 NC_11
12 VCC_12
13 VSS_13
14 NC_14
15 NC_15
16 CLE
17 ALE
18 WE
19 WP
20 NC_20
21 NC_21
22 NC_22
23 NC_23
24 NC_24 25NC_25

26NC_26

27NC_27

28NC_28

29I/O0

30I/O1

31I/O2

32I/O3

33NC_33

34NC_34

35NC_35

36VSS_36

37VCC_37

38PRE

39NC_39

40NC_40

41I/O4

42I/O5

43I/O6

44I/O7

45NC_45

46NC_46

47NC_47

48NC_48

IC4

HY27US08561A
TSOP_48A
HY27US08561A

CM12
0.1uF

CM1

20pF

CM11
10uF

CM10
0.1uF

RM1 22R

RM5
10K

CM13
2.2uF

LM1
Bead

1
G

2D3 S

Q14
NI

4 VDD

1 CD/DATA3

1
1

W
P

1
2

G
N
D

1
0

C
D
#

6 VSS

5 CLK

8 DATA1

7 DATA0

2 CMD
3 GND

9 DATA2

14GND

13GND

J12
SD_CARD_SOCKET

7
5

3
1

8
6

4
2

RRP1
4*22R
R0603-4R

TP14

7 5 3 1

8 6 4 2

RRP2
4*10K

R0603-4R

TP29

GND

GND

GND

GND

GND

VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

GND

GND

GND

SD_3_3V

SD_3_3V

VDD_3.3V

GND

SD_3_3V

NAND_RDY#

NAND_WP#

NAND_RE#
NAND_CS#

NAND_CLE
NAND_ALE
NAND_WE#

SD_WP#
SD_CD

SD_CLK

NAND_D0

NAND_D1
NAND_D2
NAND_D3

NAND_D4

NAND_D[0:7]

NAND_D2

NAND_D6

NAND_D1

NAND_D4
NAND_D5

NAND_D7

NAND_D3

NAND_D0

SDCLK

NAND_CS#

SDD2
SDD3

SDD0
SDD1

SD_PWR
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5_SENSOR_MI5120

Size

Title

Date
Path

Sheet of
File

4321

A

B

C

4321

A

B

C

CS5
NI

CS6
NI

CS11
NI

RS3
1.5K

RS2
1.5K

RS1
NI

1
V
A
A
_
P
I
X

2
A
G
N
D

3TEST

4SCLK
5SDATA

6RSVD

7 FRAME_VALID
8 LINE_VALID

9STROBE

1
0

D
G
N
D

1
1

V
D
D
Q

1
2

V
D
D

13SADDR

14 STANDBY

15TRIGGER
16 RESET

17 OE

18NC
19NC

20TEST

21TEST

2
2

A
G
N
D

2
3

V
A
A

2
4

V
A
A

2
5

V
D
D
P
L
L

2
6

D
G
N
D

27NC
28NC
29NC
30NC

31CLKIN

32 PIXCLK

33 DOUT0

34 DOUT1

35 DOUT2

36 DOUT3

37 DOUT4

38 DOUT5

3
9

V
D
D
Q

40 DOUT6

41 DOUT7

42 DOUT8

43 DOUT9

44 DOUT10

45 DOUT11

4
6

D
G
N
D

4
7

V
D
D

4
8

V
A
A
_
P
I
X

IC1

MT9P001

MI-5100

CS1
NI

CS10
NI

LS2
Bead

LS1
Bead

CS2
0.1uF

CS4

47uF

CS13
0.1uF

CS16
0.1uF

CS12
0.1uF

CS3
0.1uF

CS7
0.1uF

CS8
0.1uF

CS14
0.1uF

CS15
0.1uF

CS9
0.1uF

RS6 22R
RS4 22R
RS5 22R

R87
47K

R89 0R

TP8 TP10

SD_2.8V

SD_2.8V

SA_2.8V

SA_GND

SD_2.8V SR_1.8V

SA_GND

SN_MCLK

SN_RESET

SN_SCK

SN_SDA
SN_VD

SN_PCLK

SN_HD

SN_RESET

SN_STANDBY

SN_SDA

SN_TRIGGER

SN_PCLK

SN_MCLK

SN_STANDBY

SN_SCK

SN_D3

SN_D7

SN_D0

SN_D5
SN_D4

SN_D8
SN_D9

SN_D1

SN_D6

SN_D2

SN_SDA

SN_RESET

SN_SCK

GND

SA_GND

SA_2.8V

SA_GND

SR_1.8V

PLL_2.8V

PLL_2.8V

SD_2.8V PLL_2.8V SA_2.8V

SN_STROBE
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6_USB

Size
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Path

Sheet of
File

4321

A

B

C

4321

A

B

C

DM & DP:Differential Pair
Zdiff : 90 Ohms
Trace length must be equal
and routed together

CU4
NI

CU5
NI

RU6
100K

RU7
200K

RU11
0R

RU9
0R

RU8
0R

RU13
NI 1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

H
1
H
2

H
3
H
4

JU1

USB-10P

10pin USB

RU14 NI

RU12 NI

RU10 NI
RU17 NI

RU15 NI

USB_5.0V

GND GND

GND

GND
USB_DM

USB_DP

USB_VBUSI

USB_DM

USB_DP

LCD_DAT#

MODE1
AD21

F_3.3V

LCD_WR#
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Title

A

B

C

D

5 4 3 2 1

D

C

B

A

12345

R51

R0402

10K

R60

R0402
10K

43

21

DV1

LED-1Y/R_LED

R82

R0402
220K 1%

C71

C0402
820pF

R55

R0402
100K

1 1

2 2

JD2

SIP2A

CON-2PIN

C66

C0402
0.1uF

R79

R0402
15K

C67

C0402
0.1u/16V

R100

R0402

10K

R81

R0402

87K 1%

R72

R0402

330K

C54

C0402
0.01uF

C64

C0402
0.01uF

R39

R0402

47K

+

1
2

C81

TANA

22uF/6.3V

R54

R0402

68K

C83

C0402
0.1uF

R96

R0402

2.2M

R84

R0402

0R

R80

R0402
15K

R75

R0805
100K

1 1

2 2

3 3 JF1

SIP3_1.5MM
CON-3PIN

R78

R0402
10K

R1

R0402
10_1%

1TP5

3 -IN
2 GND

5VDD

4OUT

1 +IN

U12

SOT-25

SGM321

3 3
11

22

8 8

1010
77
66

55

SW1

SK-23D12

CON-3PIN

R62

R0402
4.7K

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

CNUA1

FPC7

CON-7PIN

1

TP3

C68

C1206
10uF

1

2
3

Q8

SOT23
2N3906

1

32

Q16

OT-23

SPP3413

1TP1

1

2
3

Q3

SOT23
2N3904

3 RA4

2 RA5

5 RC5

4 RA3

1 VDD

6 RC4
7 RC3
8 RC6
9 RC7

10 RB7 11RB6

12RB5

13RB4

14RC2

15RC1

16RC0

17RA2

18RA1

19RA0

20VSS

U9

SSOP20
IC4

1TP4

Q7

OT-23

SPN3414

1

32

Q15

OT-23

SPP3413

R30

R0402
1K

3C

2B

1A

JF3

DC_JACK2

DC JACK 3PIN

R70

R0402
10K

R77

R0402
100K

2 1

D15

SOD-323

1SS355

C1
C0402
820P/16V

R56

R0402

47K

+

1
2

C57

TANA

22uF/6.3V

R13

R0402

1K

+

1
2

C58

TANA
47uF/6.3V

1TP16

1 TP22

Q6

OT-23

SPN3414

3 FB

2 VSS

5VIN

4EXT

1 CE

U8

SOT-25

PT1101

C59

C0402
0.1uF

R26

R0402

4.7K

R61

R0402
100K

+

1
2

C73

TANA

47uF/6.3V

2
1

D
1
4

DO-214

I
N
5
8
1
9

R73

R0402
200K

R85

R0402
NC

R53

R0402

330K

R47

R0402

2.2M

C63

C1206

10uF

R43

R0402
100K

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4
JF2

A2007-4

CON-2PIN

C72

C0805
10uF

+

1
2

C2

TANA

10uF/6.3V

2
1

D
1
6

DO-214

I
N
5
8
1
9

R46

R0402

1M

R59

R0402

10K

2 1

D20
SOD-323

1SS355

R76

R0402
15K

3 FB

2 VSS

5VIN

4EXT

1 CE

U10

SOT-25

PT1101

R103

R0402

68K

J8

PIR
PIR

R102

R0402
100K

C65

C0402
0.1u/16V

R28

R0402

100K

C53

C1206

10uF

1 TP6

R29

R0402
1K

L11

CD52

22UH

C55

C0402
1uF/16V

R14

R0402
1K

R44

R0402

10K

1 TP2

R25

R0402

4.7K

1 TP13

C62

C0402

1uF/16V

C69

C0402

0.1u/16V

R74

R0402
560K

R64

R0402
100K

1

2
3

Q4

SOT23
2N3904

R31

R0402

100K

L12

CD52
22UH

3 -IN
2 GND

5VDD

4OUT

1 +IN

U7

SOT-25

SGM321

2 1

D2
SOD-323

1SS355

R86

R0402

0R

R101

R0402
330K

R69 R0402470R

R71

R0402
100K

R3

R0402

3.3K_1%

1

2
3

Q5

SOT23
2N3906

C70

C1206

10uF

R95

R0402

1M

J1

PIR

PIR

+

1
2

C82

TANA
47uF/6.3V

R83

R0402
NC

TP19

TP21
TP20

2 1
DU3

TP18
TP17

R109

R0402
75K

R110

R0402
75K

R63

R0402
4.7K

R66

R0402

4.7K

R65

R0402
4.7K

R67

R0402

4.7K

TP23 TP24 TP25

TP26 TP28

TP27

F_3.3V

F_3.3V

F_3.3V

IR_6V

DC_6V

DC_6V

F_3.3V

DC_6V

F_3.3V

F_3.3V

BAT_6V

VDD_3.3V

DC_6V

F_3.3V

F_3.3V

F_3.3V

F_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

IR_P

DN0

ONOFF

PIRLED

IR_N

AD2

S_SDA

DN1

MODEMODE

CPU_PWREN

FLSON

BATLED

ADM1

S_SCL

SN_SCK

DN1

P_SDA

P_SCK

SN_SDA

AN_T

LCD_P

DN0

PIRLED

S_SDA

P_SDO

CPU_PWREN

BATLED

ADM1

S_SCL

S_SCL

AN_T

USB_5.0V

ONOFF

LCD_WR
S_SDAMODE

#ONOFF

#MODE
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A_BOOT&DEBUG

Size

Title
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Path

Sheet of
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4321

A

B

C

4321

A

B

C

1000

0100

0001

NAND with RS ECC

SPI 3 Byte

SD/MMC

0010
USB auto speed detect

0101

LCD3/LCD2/LCD1/LCD0

1001

0000 NAND with hamming ECC

0011

0110 USB force full speed

SM/XD with hamming ECC

NAND without ECC

SPI 2 Byte

USB force full speed1

0 USB auto speed detect NAND boot with logic 0

NAND boot with physical 01

0

PLL1 clock output (from USB PHY clock)

1 By pass PLL1 (From external clock)

0 Boot source without auto change if fail0

1 Boot source with auto change if fail

RB5
10K

RB8
10K

RB1
10K

RB6
10K

RB7
10K

RB3
10K

RB2
10K

RB4
10K

1
2

J6

CON2

NI

1
2

J7

CON2

NI

1
2

J4

CON2

NI

1
2

J10

CON2

NI

1
2

J2

CON2

NI

1
2

J9

CON2

NI

1
2

J3

CON2

NI

1
2

J5

CON2

NI

1
2
3
4

JD1

SIP4A

?

3 ON/OFF

1 VIN

4NC

2 GND

5VOUT

U13

SC89-5

UESD64B

VDD_3.3V VDD_3.3VVDD_3.3V VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

VDD_3.3V

LCD_D2LCD_D3

LCD_D5

LCD_DCLK

LCD_D6

LCD_D4

LCD_D1 LCD_D0

VDD_3.3V
UART_RX
UART_TX
GND

UART_TX

GND

VDD_3.3V

UART_RX


